value. Impact of fair value changes as on the date of transition, is recognised in opening reserves and changes thereafter are recognised in Other
Comprehensive Income.

4. Impairment of ϐinancial assets.
The Company has applied the exception related to impairment of ϐinancial assets given in Ind AS 101. It has used reasonable and supportable
information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit risk at the date that ϐinancial assets were initially recognized and
compared that to the credit risk as at April 1, 2016.

5. Classiϐication and measurement of ϐinancial assets.
The Company has classiϐied the ϐinancial assets in accordance to Ind AS 109 on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist on the date of
transition to Ind AS.

Ladam Affordable Housing Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

68

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923
Note 20: Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS (Contd.)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017
Amt in Rs.

Particulars
Notes to
irst-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations:
Sale of Product  -  -  -
Income from Services  -  -

 -  -  -
Other income  7,412,716  (7,038,920)  373,796
Total income  7,412,716  (7,038,920)  373,796
EXPENSES:
Cost of materials consumed  -  -  -
Purchase of stock-in-trade
Changes in inventories of ϐinished goods, work-in-progress and traded goods
Other manufacturing expenses  -  -  -
Employee beneϐits expense  787,750  -  787,750
Finance costs  -  -  -
Depreciation and amortization expense  -  -  -
Other expenses  5,579,017  -  5,579,017
Total expenses  6,366,767  -  6,366,767
 Pro it before tax  1,045,949  (7,038,920)  (5,992,971)
Tax expense  -  -
Current tax  -  -
Deferred tax  -  -
Total tax expense  -  -  -
 Pro it for the year  1,045,949  (7,038,920)  (5,992,971)
Other comprehensive income for the year (net of tax)  -  16,803,650  16,803,650
 Total comprehensive income for the year  1,045,949  9,764,730  10,810,679

Ladam Affordable Housing Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

69

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923
 Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

21 Segment Reporting:
All the assets are located in India. The Company caters to the need of only the Indian market. Accordingly there are no reportable second-
ary geographical segments.
The Company operation predominantly consists of construction business. Accordingly, the Company recognizes its activity as its only pri-
mary business segment and the same comprises the primary basis of segmental Information set out in these ϐinancial statements.

[…]

compared that to the credit risk as at April 1, 2016.
4. De-recognition of ϐinancial assets and ϐinancial liabilities.
The Company has applied the De-recognition requirements for ϐinancial assets and ϐinancial liabilities in Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions
occurring on or after the transition to Ind AS.
5. Classiϐication and measurement of ϐinancial assets.

Ladam Affordable Housing Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

102

The Company has classiϐied the ϐinancial assets in accordance to Ind AS 109 on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist on the date of
transition to Ind AS.
6. New entities cosolidated under IND AS.
The column of effect of transition to IND AS includes the impact of new entities (Ladam Foods private Limited & Ladam Flora Private Limited)
consolidated under IND AS which were previously treated as associates.

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923
Note 28: Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS (Contd.)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017 (Amt. in Rs.)

Particulars Notes to irst-
time adoption Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations
Sale of Product  106,857,097  -  106,857,097
Income from Services  -  -
Other income 1  11,414,853  (7,038,920)  4,375,933
Total income  118,271,950  (7,038,920)  111,233,030
EXPENSES:
Cost of materials consumed  -  -  -
Purchase of stock-in-trade  28,626,525  28,626,525
Changes in inventories of ϐinished goods, work-in-progress
and traded goods  61,845,769  61,845,769
Employee beneϐits expense  857,750  -  857,750
Finance costs  1,723,497  -  1,723,497
Depreciation and amortization expense  603,750  -  603,750
Other expenses  5,699,185  -  5,699,185
Total expenses  99,356,476  -  99,356,476
 Pro it before tax  18,915,474  (7,038,920)  11,876,554
Tax expense  -  -
Current tax  5,950,000  5,950,000
Deferred tax  -  -
Total tax expense  5,950,000  -  5,950,000
 Pro it for the year  12,965,474  (7,038,920)  5,926,554
Other comprehensive income for the year (net of tax)  -  16,803,650  16,803,650
 Total comprehensive income for the year  12,965,474  9,764,730  22,730,204
Notes:
1 -  As per IND AS 109 investment in equity shares are recognized through FVTOCI & hence correponding changes have been made in previous
year’s already recognized ϐigures of realized gain on sale of portion of these equity shares.

Ladam Affordable Housing Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

103

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(Amt. in Rs.)
29 Segment Reporting

All the assets are located in India. The Company caters to the need of only the Indian market. Accordingly there are no reportable second-
ary geographical segments.